GIBSON & DONEGAN, LLC

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
420 EAST MAIN STREET, UNIT 7
P.O.BOX 808
BRANFORD, CONNECTICUT 08405
TEL, {203} 4BB-BO33
JOHMN E. DONEGAN FAX {203} 483-0213 DaviD A, GIBSON

Jjedonegan@gibsondoneganlaw.com dagibson@agipsondonaganiaw.com

April 13, 2010
(Original date of Mailing - April 1, 2010)

Via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

State of Connecticut

Real Estate Div.

Office of Policy and Management
450 Capitol Avenue

Hartford, Connecticut 06106

Attn; Patrick O’Brien

The undersigned represents Jean L. Farricielli, the owner of property known as 104 Cherry Hill
Road in Branford, who has applied for variance relief to the Branford Zoning Board of Appeals
with regard to that property.

In accordance with the rules adopted by the Branford Zoning Board of Appeals, you are
receiving notice because it is believed that you own property which abuts the property that is
subject to the application. The following requests have been made to the Zoning Board of
Appeals:

1. To waive Section 5.7 with regard to the enlargement of a nonconforming usc ~ from
one lot to two;

2. To waive Section 5.11 to allow construction on a lot which fails to meet the area,
shape or frontage requirements conforming to all other requirements;

3. Variance of Section 25.2.1.2 to vary the requirement for a 25 foot fee strip as part of a
lot to a right-of-way servicing Lots 1 and 2;

4. To vary Section 25.2.1.4 to increase the number of adjoining interior lots from two to
four;



5. Variance of Section 25.2.1.5 to increase the maximum length of fee strip from 390
feet to 910 feet for Lots 1 and 2;

6. Variance requested of Section 25.1.7 to reduce the minimum property setback line for
a structure on an interior lot from 50 feet required to 28 feet proposed to allow a concrete
covered patio on Lot 1.

This application is scheduled to be heard by the Branford Zoning Board of Appeals on Tuesday,
April 20, 2010, at 7:00 PM, at the Canoe Brook Senior Center at 11 Cherry Hill Road, Branford,
Connecticut. A copy of the Legal Notice is enclosed herein. The application is listed as number
4 in the Notice.

If you have any questions regarding the application, please feel free to contact the undersigned.
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Zoning Board of Appeals

Branford, Connecticut 06405 W0 KR 30 A o 53

Legal Notice S CLERCS iy m
& ERARFORD, CEinEr e
The Branford Zoning Board of Appeals will meet at the Canos Brook Senior Center, 11
Cherry Hill Road on Tuesday, April 20, 2010 at 7:00 pm 1o conduet public hearings to consider
the following applications /varisnces of the Branford Zoning Regulations.

4/10 -1, Todd and Amy Parker. 26 O’Brien Road, Var. Sec. 5.7: Waiver of Nor-Conformity
and Sec, 25, Schd. B, Line 7: Street line setback from 40 f. (o 20 ft. (existing} and Live 9: Side
line (N} from 20 £, to 4 fi. (existing) fora 1 14 story addition and deck.

4/10 - 2. Joyce Nobile, Ownet/Dennis Pantani, Applicant, 30 Aceto Street, Var, Sec, 5.7: Non-
Conforming and Sec. 25, Schd. B, Line 2: Min. Lot Area per Dwelling Unit from 8,000 to 7,373.

4/10 - 3. Nancy W. Manke, 20 Second Avenuc, Var. Sec, 5.7: Enlargement of Non-Conformity,
See, 25.4.6: Additional Scibacks and Sec. 25, Schd. B, Line 7: Street line sethback from 30 &. to
8.8 ft.; Line 8: Rear line setback from 30 fl. to 29.6 fl. (42.6 11, existing); Line 9: Side line
setback from 15 ft. to 4.9 f. (4.8 L. existing) and Line 11: Lot Coverage from 25% to 29%
(21.3% existing)

4/10 -4, Jean L. Faricelli, 104 Cherry Hill Road, Var. Sec. 5.7: Enlargement of Non-
Conforming - from one lot to two; and Sec. 5.11 Structure on lot failing to meet the ares, shape
or frontage requirements. Also, Sce. 25.2.1.2: From 25 ft. fee strip as part of lot to right of way
servicing Lots 1 and Z; Sce. 25.2.1.4: Number of adjoining interior lots from 2 to 4; Sec,
25.2.1.5: Max. length from 390 R. to 910 ft. for lots 1 and 2: Sce. 25.1.7: Min property line
sethack for structure on interior [ot from 30 . to 28 fi. (existing conerete covered patio on lot 1)

4110 - 5. Robert K. Kroeber, 22 First Avenue, Var. Sec. 25, Behd. B, Line 8:. Rear line sethack
from 30 f1. to 1 ft; and Line 9: Side line setback from 15 f. to 1 &, for garden shed.

4/10 - 6. Cumberland Farms, Inc./ Joseph P. Williams, Agent, 227 East Main Street, Var. Sec.
25, Schd. B, Linel: Min, Lot Area from 20,000 SF to 19,522 SIF (existing); Line 7: Street linc
sefback from 30 ft. too 25.5 fi. (W - ROW) and to 23.1 f1. (N - East Main St.}; T.ine 8: Rear line
setback from 30 ft. to 8 1%, Line 10: Setback from Residence District Boundary Line from 25 it.
to & 1. {rear) and Line 13: Max, Impervious surface from 75% to 78%. Also, Sec. 25.4.13:
Setback on Route 1 (Rast Main Street) from 80 . to 52. {L.; Sec. 25.8.2: Landscaped area in
Business District from 30% fo 16% and Sec, 44.6.8: Allow minor filling betwecn property line
and building to mest FEMA regulations.

4/10 - 7. Edmund L. Pantani, Esq., Trustee/Anthony Suppa, Agent, (Woodwinds), Var. Sec. 25,
Schd. B, Line 8: Rear line setback from 50 ft, to 20 iL.
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